# BLOOM HEALTH & FITNESS 3RD ANNUAL DODGEBALL TOURNAMENT





This Dodgeball Tournament is to benefit a Central Columbia student who has been affected by the flood in September 2011. Thanks to all the players, sponsors, or those of you who are donating your time in order for us to have this event!

#### Date: Saturday, February 25, 2012

This Tournament is not for the weak!!! There will be 6-10 person teams of dominating individuals who are not afraid to take a 8.5" ball traveling at high velocities to the throat, "Dome-Piece", or family jewel area (NO HEAD-SHOT RULE DOESN'T MEAN THAT IT WONT HAPPEN BY ACCIDENT!). It shall be a test of quickness, arm strength, agility, and overall fortitude! Tournament will be held at Central Columbia High School on February 25th, 2012.

- Team Registration is \$60 before February 24, 2012
- If your team raises \$200, your teams entry fee will be waived
- A prize will be given to the winners
- You must be at least 14 years old and have parental consent if under the age of 18
- Pre-registration forms can be mailed to Bloom Health and Fitness c/o Ben Eshelman 1150 Old Berwick Road Bloomsburg, PA 17815

#### Contact person: Ben Eshelman

Phone: 570-412-6643 Fax: 570-784-3610 E-mail: beshelman40@yahoo.com

- Teams can be Co-ed
- All participants MUST fill out the waiver...no exceptions!
- You may have up to 10 members on your team, however, only 6 members will be on the court at a time

1	Team Captain and Contact Info
2	Team Captain and Contact Info
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10.	

Team Name:

SCHEDULE		
Time		
9:30	Team Registration	
9:45	Tournament Rules	
10:00	Start of Tournament	

### **Dodgeball Waiver**

## Saturday, January 29<sup>th</sup>, 2011

### **Central Columbia Middle School**

Waiver, Release, and Covenant Not to Sue Relating to Participation in the Dodgeball Tournament held on Saturday January 29<sup>th</sup>, 2011, at the Central Columbia Middle School.

on Satı	urday January 29 <sup>th</sup> , 2011, at the Central Columbia Middl	le School.			
	Name Of Participant:Tea	.mName:			
	Emergency Contact & Phone #:				
	The undersigned requests that I or, where applicable, makes ion to participate in the Dodgeball Tournament 2011 has	ny minor child	, Has my		
permis	sion to participate in the Dodgeball Tournament 2011 he	eld on Saturday, Janua	ry 29 <sup>th</sup> , 2011. All activi-		
	eidental or related to the Dodgeball Tournament are cover				
1.	I understand that I, or where applicable, my minor chil		•		
	conduct, and safety of the participant during the activity instructions.	y, including following	all rules, regulations, and		
2.	I understand that there are certain risks inherent in partincidental or related thereto.	icipation in the Tourna	ment and the activities		
3.	3. I knowingly and voluntarily assume the risk of injury, illness, or other harm due to any act, event, or omission related to my participation.				
4.	I understand that participation of the participant is entir	ely voluntary.			
5.	5. I release, discharge, covenant not to sue, indemnify, hold harmless, and absolve the Central Columbia				
	School District or any other participant from and against loss, damages, or expenses by or on behalf of the participant the Tournament.				
6.	If signing on behalf of a minor child, I understand that nor child and any right that any parent or guardian migl Columbia School District for any act or omission, even sustain during the course of or arising out of the Tourna	ht have to sue or make t, or injury to the mind	claim against the Central		
	HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS AGREEM S CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS A				
	AIVER OF LIABILITY AND RELEASE, AN				
	GREEMENT BY ME TO INDEMNIFY THE				
	Y OWN FREE WILL.	RELEASEES, AI	ID I SIGN II OF		
		Data	Ciamatuus of		
Print I	Name of Participant:	Date:	Signature of		
Partic	pant:	If I	Participant is a Minor,		
Signat	ure of Parent or Guardian:				
Print I	Name of Parent or Guardian:				